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RFP No. 4290.3 Private Duty Nursing Services 

  

Summary of awarded vendors. 

 

Contract term: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 

 
APNT Inc. 

Attn:  Doreen A.K. Hines 

11988 Scaggsville Road 

Fulton, MD 20759 

(P) 301-617-0083 

(F) 301-317-8731 

Email: doreenhines5@gmail.com   

Automatic Nursing Care Services, Inc. 

Attn: Shella Augustin 

7505 New Hampshire Avenue, Suite 316 

Takoma Park, MD 20912 

(P) 301-408-2930 

(F) 301-408-0900 

Email: shella.augustin@automaticnursingcare.com  

Blessing Home Healthcare Services  

Attn: Kpegnon Assoumanou 

8 Brookes Avenue, Suite 204 

Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

(P) 240-620-8628 

(F) 301-685-5588 

Email: blesshomecare@gmail.com  

Change Resource and Support Service, Inc. 

Attn: Ife Olayemi or Dr. Faith Adeule 

2401 Liberty Heights Avenue, Suite 4670 

Baltimore, MD 21215 

(P) 410-233-1088, ext. 2411 

(F) 410-233-1087 

Email: Iolayemi@change-health.com or 

Fadebule@change-health.com or iojo@change-

health.com  

Chesapeake Medical Staffing, Inc. 

Attn: Jeff McClure 

2401 York Road 

Timonium, MD 21093 

(P) 410-321-4267, ext. 1100 

(F) 410-321-4980 

Email: bd@cms24-7.com  

Community Care Nursing Services, Inc. 

Attn: Margaret Collins 

8108 Harford Road, Suite B 

Baltimore, MD 21234 

(P) 410-665-7566 

(F) 410-665-7558 

Email: mcollins@communitycarenursing.net 

DayStar Healthcare 

Attn: Kate Adu Gyamfi 

7120 Susan Pass 

Elkridge, MD 21075 

(P) 240-234-7931 

Email: DayStarHealthServices@gmail.com 

Delta-T Group Maryland, Inc. 

Attn: Scott McAndrews 

10632 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 420 

Columbia, MD 21044 

(P) 800-277-0403 

(F) 410-720-0422 

Email: rfp@deltatg.com  

EDU Healthcare, LLC 

Attn: Matthew Lewis 

7930 Wikenton Circle 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

(P) 704-233-7181 

(F) 866-757-8202 

Email: mlewis@eduhealthcare.com  

Execu|Search Holdings, LLC 

Attn: Kyle Mattice 

675 Third Avenue, 5th Floor 

New York, NY 10017 

(P) 212-204-5102 

(F) 888-538-8964 

Email: kwm@Execu-Search.com  
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Vendors Awarded 2 RFP 4290.3 

 
FEM Nursing Services, Inc. 

Attn: Emmanuel Owooje 

10104 Senate Drive, Suite 222 

Lanham, MD 20706 

(P) 240-764-8892 

(F) 240-764-8897 

Email: info@femnursingservices.com  

General Healthcare Resources, LLC 

Attn: Debbie Anderson 

2250 Hickory Road, Suite 240 

Plymoth Meeting, PA 19462 

(P) 610-684-4532 

(F) 610-684-4739 

Email: contracts@ghresources.com 

Home Health Connection, Inc. 

Attn: Shahin D. Mafi 

4340 East West Highway, Suite 1150 

Bethesda, MD 20814 

(P) 301-718-0112 

(F) 301-718-7857 

Email: shahin@homehealthconnection.com  

JemiSun Healthcare Services, Inc. 

Attn: Judith Nwakanma 

14201 Laurel Park Drive, Suite 108  

Laurel, MD 20707 

(P) 301-879-2536 

(F) 301-684-5535 

Email: info@jemisun.net  

Karen for Kids, Inc. 

Attn: Tiana Woodridge 

4640 Forbes Blvd., Suite 202 

Lanham, MD 20706 

(P) 301-390-0471, ext. 102 

(F) 301-731-3021 

Email: Tiana@Karenforkidsinc.com  

Maxim Healthcare Service, Inc. 

Attn: Barry Hellman III 

7227 Lee Deforest Drive 

Columbia, MD 21046 

(P) 301-273-0781 

(F) 410-910-2077 

Email: bahellma@maxhealth.com  

Mayflower Choice Care, Inc. 

Attn: Glory Majekodunmi 

9418 Annapolis Road, Suite 106 

Lanham, MD 20706 

(P) 301-552-3521 

(F) 301-552-2735 

Email: mayflowerchoicecare@yahoo.com  

Motir Services, Inc. 

Attn: Emmanuel O. Irono 

1508 East Capitol Street, NE 

Washington, DC 20003 

(P) 202-371-9393 

(F) 202-289-1611 

Email: eirono@motirservices.com  

MPS Healthcare, Inc. 

Attn: Joseph Green 

1651 Old Meadow Road, Suite 600 

McLean, VA 22102 

(P) 703-506-0123, ext. 116 

(F) 703-734-1932 

Email: jgreen@continuumgroup.net 

 MSSF Inc. DBA Medical Staffing Services 

Attn: Jennifer Grochmal, MSN, RN 

71 Mellor Avenue 

Catonsville, MD 21228 

(P) 410-788-8050, ext. 1200 

(F) 410-744-2005 

Email: msscats@outlook.com  

Professional Nursing Services 

Attn: Ann O’Shea 

10615 York Road 

Cockeysville, MD 21030 

(P) 410-683-9770 

(F) 410-683-9776 

Email: a.oshea@pnsnursing.com  

Quality One Care Home Health, Inc. 

Attn: Mohamed Matope 

12510 Prosperity Drive, Suite 320 

Silver Spring, MD 20902 

(P) 301-658-7141 

(F) 301-579-4845 

Email:  mmatope@qualityonecare.com  

SHC Services, Inc. dba Supplemental Health Care 

Attn: Michael LaHart 

1640 W. Redstone Center Drive, Suite 200 

Park City, UT 84098 

(P) 240-241-0722 

(F) 866-587-9993 

Email: mlahart@supplementalhealthcare.com 

 Sunbelt Staffing, LLC. 

Attn: Brittany Riefler 

3687 Tampa Road, Suite 200 

Oldsmar, FL 34677 

(P) 813-792-3458 

(F) 800-776-7713 

Email: Brittany.riefler@sunbeltstaffing.com 
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Vendors Awarded 3 RFP 4290.3 

 
TheraCare of New York, Inc. 

Attn: John Calderon 

116 West 32nd Street, 8th Floor 

New York, NY 10001 

(P) 212-564-2350, ext. 2103 

(F) 212-564-2578 

Email: John_Calderon@theracare.com 

Gabrielcalderon@theracare.com  

 

 

 

REFER QUESTIONS TO: Regina McDonald, Contract Administrator, 301-279-3136 

 

 

    

Approved:    

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader 
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